FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of			
-	 •		
Appeal No.		2285/2024	

	<u>.</u>	oeal No. 2285/2024		
S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge		
1	2	, 3		
1-	04/11/2024	The appeal of Mst. Irum Zaib refiled today by		
		registered post through Muhammad Arshad Khan Tanol		
		Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary hearing before touring		
		Single Bench at A.Abad on 26.11.2024. Counsel for the		
		appellant has been informed telephonically.		
		By order of the Chairman		
,		To seld		
		RECHSTRAR		
		T .		
	· .			
		•		
	1			
	,			
,		t .		

Appliation ld: 99 CNIC: 1310109147461

Appelant: Irum Zaib Ex-Warder BPS-07, District Jail Mansehra Versus Inspector General Prison Khyle Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & others.

Department Police
Type Appeal

Submitted on: 21-10-2024 02:09:27pm

Discription: Service Appeal under Section 4 of KP Service Tribunal Act, 1974 against the impugned dismissal order dated 26/05/2024 may graciously be ordered to be set-aside and respondents may be directed to re-instate the appellant in service with all service back benefits. Any other relief which this Honourable Tribunal deems appropriate may also be granted to the appellant.

Objections:

The appeal is recived in soft copy through the e-filling system has been found correct. You may now submit it in hard copy for further proceeding.

View PDF

Pending

Appliation ld: 99

CNIC: 1310109147461

Appelant: Irum Zaib Ex-Warder BPS-07, District Jail Mansehra Versus Inspector

General Prison Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & others.

Department Police

Type Appeal

Submitted on: 21-10-2024 02:09:27pm

Discription: Service Appeal under Section 4 of KP Service Tribunal Act, 1974 against the impugned dismissal order dated 26/05/2024 may graciously be ordered to be set-aside and respondents may be directed to re-instate the appellant in service with all service back benefits. Any other relief which this Honourable Tribunal deems appropriate may also be granted to the appellant.

Objections:

Pending

View PDF

Appliation Id: 99

CNIC: 1310109147461

Appelant: Irum Zaib Ex-Warder BPS-07, District Jail Mansehra Versus Inspector General Prison

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & others.

Department Police

Type Appeal

Submitted on: 21-10-2024 02:09:27pm

Discription: Service Appeal under Section 4 of KP Service Tribunal Act, 1974 against the impugned dismissal order dated 26/05/2024 may graciously be ordered to be set-aside and respondents may be directed to re-instate the appellant in service with all service back benefits. Any other relief which this Honourable Tribunal deems appropriate may also be granted to the appellant.

Objections:

The appeal is recived in soft copy through the e-filling system has been found correct. You may now submit it in hard copy for further proceeding.

View PDF

cfmls.kpst.gov.pk/eliling/objections.php?msg=success

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 281 /2024

Irum Zaib Ex-Warder (BPS-07), District Jail Mansehra.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Inspector General (Prison) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & others.

क्षित्रं व्याप्त

....RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

INDEX

S.#	Description	Page No.	Annexure
1.	Service appeal along with affidavit	l to 6	
2.	Copy of transfer order dated 03/05/2024	7	"A"
3.	Copy of medical documents/prescriptions chits	8-9	"B"
4.	Copy of impugned removal from service order dated 25/06/2024	10	"C"
5.	Copy of letter regarding rejection of department appeal dated 23/09/2024	11	"D"
6.	Copy of the appointment order of the spouse of the appellant dated 09/03/2009	12-13	"E"
7.	Wakalatnama ;	14	

Dated: 21/10/2024

Through;

..APPELLANT

(Muhammad Arshad Khan Tanoli)

Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan

At Abbottabad

(Muhammad Ibrahim Khan) Advocate High Court, Abbottabad

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 2285/2024

Irum Zaib Ex-Warder (BPS-07), District Jail Mansehra.

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

- 1. Inspector General (Prison) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Superintendent District Jail Mansehra.
- 3. Superintendent Circle Headquarter Prison Haripur.

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF KP SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974.

PRAYER: ON ACCEPTANCE OF INSTANT SERVICE APPEAL. THE **IMPUGNED** DISMISSAL ORDER DATED 26/05/2024 MAY GRACIOUSLY BE ORDERED TO BE SET-ASIDE AND RESPONDENTS MAY BE DIRECTED TO **RE-INSTATE** THE APPELLANT IN SERVICE WITH ALL SERVICE BACK BENEFITS. ANY OTHER RELIEF WHICH THIS HONOURABLE TRIBUNAL DEEMS APPROPRIATE MAY ALSO BE GRANTED TO THE APPELLANT.

Respectfully Sheweth;

The facts forming the back grounds of instant service appeal are arrayed as under;-

ij

. . . ঽ

法国益 医排

- 1. That the appellant is permanent resident of Abbottabad and was serving in District Jail Abbottabad as warder. The appellant remained ever dutiful and left no stone unturned in the smooth functioning of the prison department.
- 2. That after a period of 15 months, of her appointments; all of a sudden, the appellant was illegally transferred from District Jail Abbottabad to District Jail Mansehra vide order/letter dated 13/05/2024. Copy of transfer order dated 03/05/2024 is annexed as Annexure "A".
- 3. That during this period, the appellant was suffering from cardiac decease and remained under treatment at DHQ Hospital Abbottabad as well as Ayub Teaching in Complex for proper diagnosis/treatment. of Сору medical documents/prescriptions chits are annexed as Annexure "B". Therefore, the appellant due to her severe cardiac aliment she could not take charge of the post in District Jail Mansehra.
- 4. That the appellant provided her medical documents to the concerned quarters but during the absence period respondents' department ordered an inquiry under the supervision of respondent No.3 in which, the inquiry officer recommended removal of the appellant from service, therefore, the appellant was

3

BEIMBELLA

removed from service on 25/06/2024 and the appellant received the said impugned removal from service order on 30/07/2024. Copy of impugned removal from service order dated 25/06/2024 is annexed as Annexure "C".

5. That the appellant feeling aggrieved from the impugned order dated 25/06/2024 filed departmental appeal to respondent No.1, who, rejected the appeal of the appellant vide letter dated 23/09/2024. Copy of letter regarding rejection of department appeal dated 23/09/2024 is annexed as Annexure "D". Hence, the service appeal is being filed inter-alia on the following grounds;

GROUNDS:-

pat É n c

- Ahmed Pump Mechanic in Galliyat Development Authority, Abbottabad. Copy of the appointment order of the spouse of the appellant dated 09/03/2009 is annexed as Annexure "E". Therefore, as per spouse policy, both the spouses are to serve on the same District/Area. The transfer order on the basis of which, the appellant has been removed from service is against the law as well as transfer policy in-vogue.
- b) That the entire inquiry proceedings were conducted in the absence of the appellant and no show cause notice statement of

- her postal address. It is further submitted that as mentioned above, the appellant was suffering from cardiac ailment during the period of her inquiry.
- c) That, the inquiry report is the result of audialterim-palterm and no opportunity was provided to the appellant to defend her case. It is also submitted that, the appellant is a low pad govt. employee and the respondents' department without following the procedure laid down in KP Revile Leave Rule 1981 have been removed from service.

C4:001207

इस्टेंट जीवा

17.

- d) That the respondents department did not consider the ailment and bother to get the medical documents of the appellant verified from the next Higher Medical Authority to the effect as to whether the medical documents produced by the appellant were genuine or otherwise.
- e) That the circumstances under which, the appellant remained absent near about one and a half month were beyond the control of the appellant as a human being and in such circumstances the punishment awarded to the appellant i.e removal from service is pungent and against the principle of natural justice.

5

a.36. .4

12

- g) That instant service appeal of appellant is well within the period of limitation.
- h) That the other grounds shall be urged at the time of arguments with the permission of Honourable Tribunal.

It is humbly prayed that on acceptance of instant service appeal; the impugned dismissal order dated 26/05/2024 may graciously be ordered to be set-aside and respondents may be directed to re-instate the appellant in service with all service back benefits. Any other relief which this honourable tribunal deems appropriate may also be granted to the appellant.

Through;

Dated: 21/10 12024

(Muhammad Arshad Khan Tanoli) Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan

(Muhammad Ibrahim Khan) Advocate High Court, Abbottabad

VERIFICATION:-

Verified on oath that the contents of foregoing service appeal are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed therein from this Honourable Tribunal.

...APPELLANT

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

total killer y

Luceral

050 W. Lie

Service Appeal No.		/2024
--------------------	--	-------

Irum Zaib Ex-Warder (BPS-07), District Jail Mansehra.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Inspector General (Prison) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & others.

....RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT

I, Irum Zaib Ex-Warder (BPS-07), District Jail Mansehra, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of forgoing appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed therein from this Honourable Tribunal.

DEPONENT



Ph/ Fax: 0995-920066-920055

OFFICE ORDER

effect:-

The following Postings / Transfers are hereby ordered with immediate

SII	Name and parentage	Designation	From	То
1.	Nimra Saced D/O Mulummad Saced	Female Warder (BPS-07)	DJ Mansehra	DJ Abbottshad Vice No. 2
2.	Imm Zaib D/O (Muhammad Jahanzeb	Female Warder (BPS-07)	DJ Abbottabad	DJ Mańschra Vice No. 1
<u>]</u>	Nusrat Gul D/O Yaseen	Female Warder (BPS-07)	DJ Mansehra	SJ Dastu Kohistan Vice No. 4
ા	Farhat Bibi D/O Aurangzeb	Femple Wrinler (BPS-07)	SJ Dassu Kohistan	DJ Abbottabad Vice No. 5
5.	Qurat ul Ain D/O Ali Akhtar	Female Warder (BPS-07)	D1 Vpporrapaq	DJ Manschra Vice No. 3
G.	Fizza Bibi D/O Muhammad Safdar	Female Worder (DPS-07)	DJ Manseltra	SJ Besham at Shangla Vice No. 7
7.	Kousar Perveen W/O Muhammad Nazir	Female Warder (BPS-07)	SJ Besham nt Shangla	DJ Mansehra Vice No. 6

Note:

The officials concerned shall be relieved immediately by making local arrangements and not more than 03 days joining time is allowed."

Endst No/7/7 - 36/

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:-

1. Inspector General of Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for information please.

2. Deputy Inspector General of Prisons RPO Abbottabad at Haripur for information please. 3. Superintendents DJ Abbottabad, DJ Mansehra & SJ Beshom at Shangla for

information and further necessary action please.

4. Superintendent SJ Dassu Kohistan for information and with the directions relieve Female Warder at Sr. No. 05 immediately (o.Q.) Manschra please:

5. DAOs concerned.

CIRCLE HQs PRISON

くるりり

CS CamScanner

BENAZIR BHUTTO SHAHEED TEACHING HOSPITALA BBOTTABAD

OPDING TO THE COPIE

Settal No.

Setal No. Counter Record or OPD Slip BBS Teaching Hospital Robottabad
No Serial No
Name
Date

6-8

HWEX- B

Apult TEACHING INSTITUTION ABBOTTABAD
Ayult Teaching Teaching Despital Phone: 0992-920174, Fax: 0992-380328
Entire in informath.gov.pk. Website: www.ath.gov.pk NAMESCAL-A OPD Prescription form -2 -MAY-24 13:15:45 **lame** IRAM ZEE : 2 ather Name SHAYAN KHAN: lusband Name: MUHAMMAD JHANZES. 1100003628746 (ge) 32 Year(*) 03 Month(s) 20 Day(s) # 14241663056 11 IIC# 1310104747 (00 'atient Type : REGULAR Investigation FIIS Donated by SKM 20-05-2024 01:15 PM - A FILE MINICEPHUSSE

> CRC (EB 1800) Tist. William (C



ORDER

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT CIRCLE HQs PRISON HARIPUR

Ph/Fax-0995-920066

centralprisonhr@gmail.com No. <u>2645 -</u> Dated <u>25/06/2024</u>

Annex-C P10

WHEREAS, Irum Zaib Female warder (BPS-07) on eve of her transfer from District Jail Abbottabad to District Jail Manshera was relieved by Superintendent District Jail Abbottabad on 08-05-2024 allowing 01 days joining time. She was due to resume her duty on 10-05-2024 at District Jail Manshera but she failed to do so, as reported by Superintendent District Jail Mansehra vide letter No.1317-WE dated 13-05-2024. A notice was served on her home address vide Superintendent circle Headquarter Prison Haripur letter No. 2125 dated 23-05-2024 with the direction to resume duty immediately failing which disciplinary action would be initiated against her under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (E&D) Rules, 2011.

AND WHEREAS, after expiry of more than 15 days period, the said female warder neither resumed duty nor any intimation was received from her. Therefore, as required under Rule-9 of ibid rules, a notice was published in daily newspaper i.e Mashriq Peshawar dated 05-06-2024 by directing her to resume duty within 15 days of publication of the notice. But after the lapse of the stipulated period given in the notice she neither resumed her duty nor any response was received from her end as confirmed by Superintendent District Jail Manshera vide his letter No. 1434 dated 20-06-2024.

NOW THEREFORE, in exercise of powers conferred under Rule-9 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 2011, the undersigned being competent authority, hereby awards major penalty of "Removal from Service" to Irum Zaib Female warder (BPS-07) posted at District Jail Manshera from the date of her willful absence i.e 10-05-2024.

SUPERINTENDENT CIRCLE H.Q. PRISON HARIPUR

ENDST- NO

2646-51-

Copy of the above is forwarded to:-

1. The Inspector General of Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for information please.

2. The Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Abbottabad at Haripur for information please.

3. The Superintendent, District Iail Manshera for information and necessary action with reference to his letter refer to above: Necessary entry may be made in her Service Book after proper attestation.

The Superintendent. District Jail Abbottabae for information.

The District Accounts Officer Concerned for information.

Irum Zaib, Kolony Chunakari P/O Nawasher, Tehsil & District Abbopated Sell No. 03409138930.

SUPERINTENDENT CIRCLE H.Q. PRISON HARIPUR

OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR 俊 091-9210334, 9210406 באגוגאונפ 🖎

ORDER:

WHEREAS, Ex-Fernale Warder Mat. frum Zaib while under transfer from District duil Abbuttabad to District Jail Manschra was awarded the major penalty of "Removal from Service" by the Superintendent Headquarters Prison Hariput vals his office order No. 2645 dated 25-06-2024 due to his misconduct/willful absence from duty w.c.f 10-05-2024 till the date of her removal from service i.e. 25-06-2024

AND WHEREAS, the said Female Warder preferred her departmental appeal for setting aside the penalty awarded to her and also requested for reinstatement into service.

AND WHEREAS, she was afforded an opportunity of personal hearing on 13-09-2024. Her appeal was examined in light of the available record of the case and it was observed that the penalty was awarded to her by the competent authority due to her misconduct / willful absence mentioned above after observing all legal and codal formalities as required under Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011. During the course of hearing, the appellant failed to justify her innocence.

NOW THEREFORE, having considered the charges, evidences ? facts on record, as well as the provision of rules in vogue and in exercise of powers conferred under Rule-17 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011 read with Rule-05 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Appeal Rules 1986. the decision of the competent authority is upheld and appeal of the appellant is hereby rejected being without any substance & facts and devoid of merit.

> ADDL: INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

ENDST: NO. 32284 — 89

The Pol caman right pelling

"sir Sar Abibliaffan

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:

- 1. DIG Regional Prison Office Abbottabad at Haripur for information and necessary action with reference to his letter No. 952 dated 06-08-2024.
- Superintendent District Jail Mansehra for information and necessary action. He is directed to inform the appellant accordingly and to make necessary entry in her Service Book under proper attestation.
- 3. Mst. Irum Zaib D/O Muhammad Jehan Zaib R/O Village / Post Office Choons Kari Nawan Shehr, Tehsil / District Abbottabad for information.

PS to Inspector General of Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

intification of the order

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR INSPECTORATE GENERAL OF PRISONS KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

GALIYAT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, ABBOTTABAD

Ph: No. +92 992 9310240 Fax No. +92 992 9310288 NO.GDA/ PEK/128-63/ADMN:
Dated: / 09 / 02 / 2009.

NOTIFICATION:

Annex- E

P- 12

Consequent upon the decision conveyed through Notification NO. PA/N W F P /Legislation /2005/20440 dated 23/07/2005 issued vide Secretary Provincial Assembly of N W F P and Notification No. S(). Regulation (E &AD)1-13/3005 Dated 10/08/2005 issued by the Government of N W F P Establishment and Administration Department (Regulation Wing) Peshawar, and in consideration of the recommendation of the Departmental Promotion committee Mr. Aftab Ahmad Pump Mechanic appointed on contract basis vide this office Letter No. GDA/108/189-93/Admr dated 11/07/2006 is hereby regularized in service from the date of joining.

- 1. He will be treated as regular employees of this authority w. e. f. of his joining and there will be no need renewal of the contract/service as per condition of his appointment order as will be entitle to retain in service normally up to the age of superannuation just like other regular employees.
- 2. He will be entitled for all benefits of services i. e BPS-5 just like other regular government employees except pension. However he will be entitle for contributory, Provident Fund (CP FUND) as per policy of the Provincial Government.
- 3. He will be entitle for Promotion all of other benefits just like other regular employees of this authority.
- 4. Necessary entry to this effect should be made in his service book recorded accordingly.

2 DIRECTOR GENERAL
GALIYAT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
ABBOTTABAD

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary LG&RDD Govt of N W F P Peshawar.
- 2. The Director GDA
- 3. Deputy Director GDA
- 4. AD(T) GDA
- 5. Account Officer GDA
- 6. Al! Official Concerned.

∻DIRECTOR GENERAL GALIVAT DEVELOPMENT AUTITRITY ABBOTTABAD P-13

ct should

The Inspector General Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar

Subject

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST IMPUGNED REMOVAL FROM SERVICE ORDER DATED 25.05.2024

Sir.

- Reference is made to the impugned removal from service order dated 25.06.2024 of the appellant. Copy of impugned removal from service order is attached.
- 2. That the appellant is permanent resident of District Abbottabad and her spouse is also serving in Galiyat Development Authority in Abbottabad.
- 3. That the appellant was serving to District Haripur. Besides, she was looking after her 3-month-old female haby. All of a sudden, the appellant was illegally transferred from Abbottabad Prison to Manshera Prison vide dated 08.05.2024. In the meanwhile, the appellant was suffering from cardiac disease and reported to DHQ Hospital Abbottabad and later on to Ayub Medical Complex for proper diagnosis and treatment. Copy of prescription slip of the OPD are attached.
- 4. That as per law, the appellant was to be posted in Abbottabad Prison under the well-known Spouse Policy. The Superintendent Prison Headquarter Haripur illegally transferred the appellant from Abbottabad to District Mansehra but due to severe ailment of heart diseases, could not take charge of the post at Manshera.
- 5. That without conducting proper inquiry, issuing show cause notice, providing opportunity of personal appearance / hearing, the appellant has been removed from service which is illegal and against KP Efficiency and Discipline Rules, 2011. Besides, no opportunity of fair trial has been provided to the appellant. Therefore, the impugned removal from service order dated 25.06.2024 is liable to be set aside.
- 6. That the circumstances were beyond the control of the appellant as a human being. The impugned removal from service order dated 25.06.2024 is against the law as well as against the principle of natural justice and is a result of ex-parte proceedings.

In view of the above, it is prayed that impugned order of the removal of service dated 25.06.2024 may be set aside and the appellant may kindly be reinstated in service with all service back benefits.

Who was

Yours Obediently

grammary.

1 Irum Zaib Ex-Warder

|Village P.O NawanShehr, Choona Kari Tehsil & District Abbottabad

Ase of former كراثيز - جسهه مراد الأركيدوس المهانب - المعرالية المراجع مب الدلال الدارية الحرارا المناب المراد وللتميي را التاريق الرفية الخاريخ والمديدة والمديدة والمديقة المعامين المراق الماية والمتارية لد مدار المدالة الماريد المعلمة معدل الديد المديد إلى المعدد المعدد المعدد المدالة ليرورور المن ويوني في المراد المريدة الألاف المامع وأله الازدر المرب المراية ك لاالأيد ببدك معتدف المايد في بري ي كجد معتد الماي والمي المي المناه المي المناه المن الالالماك لعدد اليقالاك المادي المادي المعادية المادي المادي المادية الاركانة الاركانية الاركانية نذِاها بعند المرائعة المائعة والمشهد المرائد كرلاله فرند المرائد المائد مقت به ت، بعطي الأيورية الاخركانة يورك أباريا يمقل لانح بأنه في الميور يدي الجول مع بدايا إلى المراب المراب لا أيك تديم الأعلى المالية الحيديد المعلمة المعلمة المالي المارك المعلم ME : Elike Bellind Contraction of the Color of the Ald of Joshad War Canado الأكون والمركون والم Enolls of the - Pl. 1 B - P & Eller ! WHY Peshowory why boundrel **730**